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There were scheduled 19 Space Models World Cup events in 12 countries in America, Asia and Europe 

registered to the FAI Contest Calendar 2019 – Space Models. Luckily none of them was cancelled 

because of organizational reasons. At 5 World Cups at least one class was canceled due low attendance, 

mostly classes S7 and S8E/P were neither registered to the Contest Calendar nor flown. Most of the 

organizers were very correct in preparing and sending results lists and reports in terms of days, so the 

current placing lists were published after each event. This contributed very much to the dynamics of this 

competition. 

A total of 1106 competitors from 23 countries (from which 12 were also organizing at least one SM World 

Cup event) from America, Asia and Europe participated in the 2019 Space Models World Cup season. A 

detailed list of participating countries in alphabetical order can be found below:   

Belarus (2), Bulgaria (2), Canada, Croatia, Estonia, Germany, Great Britain, Kazakhstan (1), Latvia (1), 

Lithuania, Poland (1), Romania (1), Russia (3), Serbia (1), Slovak Republic (2), Slovenia (1), 

Switzerland, Turkey, Ukraine (1), USA (3), Uzbekistan. Bold are countries that also were the organizers 

of the SM World Cup events and the number of organized World Cup events in the country is set in (). 

Participation per SM World Cup 2019 and comparison to 2018 season is given in the table below: 

STATISTICS OF THE 

SPACE MODELS 

WORLD CUP EVENTS 

IN 2018 COMPARED 

TO 2018 

SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP CLASSES 

S4A S6A S7 S8E/P S9A Total 

2018 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 

Number of events : 18 16 19 16 14 13 16 15 19 16 86 76 

Total entries : 424 347 600 499 157 149 149 143 449 399 1779 1537 

Scored entries : 381 317 583 494 121 128 146 139 446 371 1657 1449 

Not scored entries : 43 30 14 5 36 21 3 4 23 28 122 88 

Number of sportsmen : 262 216 370 321 116 107 90 79 268 250 1106 973 

Increase of competions (%): 12,5% 18,75% 7,69% 6,66% 18,75% 13,16% 

Increase of sportsmen (%):  21,30% 15,26% 8.41% 13,92% 7,20% 13,67% 

 



Overview table of SM World Cup competitions held in 2019: 

No. Date Name of the competition Location Country 

1 01.-03.02. 2019 Arizona Cup Marana, AZ USA 

2 22.-28.04. Elbrus Cup Nalchik RUS 

3 04.-05.05. Kaspichan Cup Kaspichan BUL 

4 24.-26.05. Dubnica May Dubnica nad Vahom SVK 

5 01.-02.06. Krakow Cup Krakow POL 

6 07.-09.06. Canam Cup Muskegon, Michigan, USA 

7 14.-16.06. Liepaja Cup Liepaja LAT 

8 18.-24.06. Belarus Cup Nalchik BLR 

9 28.-30.06. Yangel Cup Dnipro UKR 

10 12.-14.07. Lida cup Lida BLR 

11 26.-28.07. Korolev Cup Chelyabinsk RUS 

12 27.-28.07. Andritz Space Cup Humenne SVK 

13 27.-30.07. North Coast Cup Mincie, Indiana USA 

14 21-22.08. Buzau Cup Buzau ROU 

15 13.-16.09. Chelomei Cup Baikonur RUS 

16 20.-23.09. Korkyt Ata Cup Baikonur KAZ 

17 20.-22.09. Viden Tabakoff Cup Dupnitsa BUL 

18 05.-06.10 Sirmium Cup Sremska Mitrovica SRB 

19 11.-13.10. 41st  Ljubljana Cup Ljubljana SLO 

 

Complete tables with allocated points for all sportsmen having at least one official flight are available in 

electronic form at the FAI WEB site  https://www.fai.org/ciam-documents under S-SPACE MODELS - 

World Cup – 2019 –Results, Reports and Bulletins. Final results were distributed to all FAI SM lists and 

lists of WCup organizers. 

CONCLUSION:  Compared to last year, the number of World Cups retuned to the standard, mostly due 

the fact that “traditional” Space Models World Cup competition organizers like Slovakia and Serbia 

didn’t have organized any World Cup competitions last year. As it can be observed, the total numbers of 

competitors in classes S4A, S6A and S9A are stable raising. The “king” classes S7 and S8E/P remained 

with a stable raising number of competitors due their complexity. This shows the attractiveness of these 

two classes and that rule changes adopted in 2018 attracted more people to enter these classes. As in 

the last years, Space Models World Cups stay the main and most effective way to promote this kind of 

sport.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.fai.org/ciam-documents


TABLES WITH REVIEW OF TEN BEST SPORTSMEN PER SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP CLASSES 

2019 

CLASS S4A –BOOST GLIDERS 

Plac. Name FAI ID 
NAC 

Licence 
NAC J/S Total 

1 KOROTIN Dmitriy 23208 1748 RUS S 336 

2 YORDANOV Plamen 16229 702 BUL S 332 

3 ZEMLYANUKHIN Anatoly 23406 1950 RUS S 327 

4 YORDANOVA Erika 80188 2610 BUL J 327 

5 EZHOV Alexey  22681 1213 RUS S 316 

6 VASILEV Stefan 16180 650 BUL S 310 

7 ČIŽNÁR Roman 70787 SVK1294 SVK S 309 

8 ROSLIAKOV Dmitriy 93566 3241A RUS S 298 

9 ŽITŇAN Michal 24594 SVK1111 SVK S 283 

10 ŽITŇAN Michal ml. 24587 SVK1087 SVK S 274 

Total: 262 competitors 

CLASS S6A – STREAMER DURATION 

Plac. Name FAI ID 
NAC 

Licence 
NAC J/S Total 

1 ZEMLYANUKHIN Anatoly 23406 1950 RUS S 343 

2 SERGIENKO Grigory 123224 329 RUS S 303 

3 MINKEVICH Uladzimir 76174 BLR042 BLR S 299 
4 LEKOV Boris 16079 00429 BUL S 292 
5 ZACH Slawomir 121272 198386 GBR S 291 
6 YORDANOV Plamen 16229 00702 BUL S 289 
7 STOLL Franziska 11392 11683 SUI S 281 
8 ROSLIAKOV Dmitriy 93566 3241 RUS S 274 
9 PAVLJUK Vasil 24542 SVK1029 SVK S 274 
10 ŽITŇAN Michal ml. 24587 SVK1087 SVK S 271 

Total: 370 competitors 

CLASS S7 – SCALE MODELS 

Plac. Name FAI ID 
NAC 

Licence 
NAC J/S Total 

1 VACHKOV Dimitar 16106 518 BUL S 325 

2 HAGAROVA Radka 119850 SVK1773 SVK J 318 

3 ZAGORODNIY Alexandr 134431 0767A RUS S 266 

4 KURBONALIEV Hayotbek 136402 243 UZB J 211 
5 PAVLJUK Vasil 24542 SVK1029 SVK S 192 
6 STRNAD Karel 93688 CZE1596 CZE J 191 
7 ISMAILOV Kozim 127679 226 UZB S 184 
8 EDGARS Zevnerovics 111556 YL-600 LAT J 176 
9 MAIKOUSKI Mikita 92304 BLR-046 BLR J 172 
10 ZURAWSKI Pryemyslav 86077 POL7519 POL S 171 

Total: 116 competitors 



CLASS S8E/P – RC ROCKET GLIDER PRECISION LANDING 

Plac. Name FAI ID 
NAC 

Licence 
NAC J/S Total 

1 ROSLIAKOV Dmitriy 93566 3241A RUS S 329.3 

2 TODOROV Angel Ts. 16136 579 BUL S 326.8 

3 STOLL Hans 11466 5275 SUI S 323.9 

4 SERGIENKO Grigory 123224 329 RUS S 316.5 
5 EZHOV Alexey 22681 1213 RUS S 306.1 
6 ZEMLYANUKHIN Anatoly 23406 1950 RUS S 303.6 
7 HAGARA Matej 70785 SVK1292 SVK S 291.4 
8 MINKEVICH Uladzimir 76174 BLR-042 BLR S 290.3 
9 MATUŠKA Peter 24592 SVK1096 SVK S 277.7 
10 PRZYBYTEK Krzysztof 54112 POL3754 POL S 267.4 

Total: 90 competitors 

 

CLASS S9A – GYROCOPTER DURATION 

Plac. Name FAI ID 
NAC 

Licence 
NAC J/S Total 

1 ZEMLYANUKHIN Anatoly 23406 1950 RUS S 322 

2 ŽITŇAN Michal ml. 24587 SVK1087 SVK S 308 

3 YORDANOVA Erika 80188 2610 BUL J 301 

4 MINKEVICH Uladzimir 76174 BLR-042 BLR S 298 
5 SAVOV Valentin 15934 70 BUL S 289 
6 FUNTOV Egor 123245 3818A RUS J 286 
7 PAVLJUK Vasil 24542 SVK1029 SVK S 257 
8 ZUBOV Dmitry 121549 3729A RUS S 257 
9 VASILEV Stefan 16180 650 BUL S 246 
10 PRZYBYTEK Krzysztof 54112 POL3754 POL S 241 

Total: 268 competitors 

 

MEDALS TABLE PER COUNTRY PER SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP 2019 

Plac. Country Gold Silver Bronze Total 

1 Russia 4 1 2 7 

2 Bulgaria 1 2 1 4 

3 Slovakia - 2 - 2 

4-5 Belarus - - 1 1 

4-5 Switzerland  - - 1 1 

      

Sum : 5 5 5 15 

 


